LITESPHERE2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 03/25/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
• Tivoli's next evolution of Litesphere delivers a robust specifi cation-grade strand with factory molded standard spacing for
consistent quality from start to fi nish
• Shatterproof PE globe
• Litesphere 2.0 design provides optional suspended mounting or a twist-off  cap for surface applications

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
Power Lead Order Guide
LSL2-XEP-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10'), 15 (15'), 20 (20'), 25 (25')
For custom length consult factory
Figure A
12" O.C.
6"
Figure B
5'6"
5'
Power Lead6"
LSL2-JUMPER-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10')
For custom length, consult factory
Figure A - All Litesphere 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Power leads are added to the end cut, extending the total length of the power lead.
Figure A
12" O.C.
6"
Figure B
6' O.C.
6"
5'
Jumper6"
Jumper Order Guide
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 03/25/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Output - Standard Brightness 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 11 6 4 3 2 N/A
Watts/ft 0.17 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.02
CRI (30K Opal Globe) 84.8
Maximun Electrical Run 130' 180' 230' 250' 275' 275'
Output - High Output 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 29.9 15 10 7 5 N/A
Watts/ft 0.46 0.23 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.05
CRI (30K Opal Globe) 83.8
Maximun Electrical Run 80' 110' 130' 150' 175' 200'
Output - Very High Output 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 180 90.2 60 45 30 N/A
Watts/ft 1.92 0.96 0.64 0.48 0.32 0.24
CRI (30K Opal Globe) 83.9
Maximun Electrical Run 30' 55' 70' 80' 90 100'
Output - Based on 3000K Clear Globe
Efficacy Standard Brightness (40), High Output (46), Very High Output (94)
Electrical
Input Voltage 12V DC
Power Consumption (W/LED) Standard Brightness (.09), High Output (.23), Very High Output (.96)
Control
Control System 0-10V, ELV, MLV, DMX 512 (Dim to 1% with an Infinity power supply and a 0-10V Lutron Diva dimmer)
Physical
Dimensions 2.5”W x 3.8”H
Socket Housing PVC
American Wire Gauge 14 AWG
Globe PE (Shatterproof)
Mounting Surface Mount, Suspended
Operating Temperature -20°C to 50°C (-4°F to 122°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 65°C (-40°F to 149°F)
Certification and Testing
Certification cULus
Environment Wet Location
Lumen Maintenance (L70) Hours 70,000
IP Rating IP67
Warranty 3 Years
Specifications
EPA 6" 12" 18" 24"
Standard 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.04
Hat 8" N/A 0.53 0.37 0.28
Hat 13" N/A N/A 0.93 0.71
Dish 10" N/A 0.82 0.55 0.42
Flower 10" N/A 0.82 0.55 0.42
Flower 13" N/A N/A 0.93 0.71
Weights 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
lb/ft 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.13
lb/ft with catenary cable 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.19 0.15
Weights & EPA
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 03/25/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
Mounting Options
For surface mount applications, remove the top suspension-plate by turning counter-clockwise until off. Place socket flush against
the desired surface and mount using proper screws according to substrate.
SURFACE/FLUSH
SUSPENDED
Suspended mounting will use a combination of LS-Cable, LS-Locks with LS-UVZP. Tension the cable wire with our LS-TT (Tension
Tool) for desired sag (Please adhere to local city code for suspended application).
Note: For suspension application, a catenary cable is required for proper installation.
Please contact Tivoli for recommendations on unique mounting applications.
LS-TT
Cable tensioning tool up to
880lbs with 6:1 gear drive with
integral torque gauge controls
LS-CABLE-X
X = 60 (60’), 110 (110’),
500 (500’)